10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

Case 5:15-cv-01370-EJD Document 1121 Filed 10/24/22 Page 1 of 2

Rudolph A. Telscher, Jr.*
rudy.telscher@huschblackwell.com
Steven E. Holtshouser*

steve.holtshouser@huschblackwell.com

Christina Moore*
christina.moore@huschblackwell.com

HUSCH BLACKWELL LLP

190 Carondelet Plaza, Suite 600

St. Louis, MO 63105

Telephone: (314) 480-1500

Facsimile: (314) 480-1505

*admitted pro hac vice

Attorneys for Defendants EMERSON
ELECTRIC CO. and EMERSON

NETWORK POWER SOLUTIONS, INC.

and LIEBERT CORPORATION

James R. Batchelder (SBN 136347)
james.batchelder@ropesgray.com
David S. Chun (SBN 315958)
david.chun@ropesgray.com
James L. Davis, Jr. (SBN 304830)
james.l.davis@ropesgray.com
ROPES & GRAY LLP
1900 University Avenue, 6™ Floor
East Palo Alto, CA 94303-2284
Telephone: (650) 617-4000
Facsimile: (650) 617-4090
Attorneys for Defendant EMERSON
ELECTRIC CO.

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

SAN JOSE DIVISION

BLADEROOM GROUP LIMITED, et al.,

Plaintiffs,
V.

EMERSON ELECTRIC CO., et al.,

Defendants.

DOCKET

_ ARM

Case No. 15-¢v-01370 EJD

PROPOSEBI-ORDER GRANTING
EMERSON’S ADMINISTRATIVE
MOTION FOR AN EARLIER HEARING
DATE SRALTERNATIVELY-TO
CONHNUETHETRIALDATE

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

Case 5:15-cv-01370-EJD Document 1121 Filed 10/24/22 Page 2 of 2

Now before the Court is the Administrative Motion for an Earlier Hearing Date or
Alternatively to Continue the Trial Date filed by Defendants Emerson Electric Co., Emerson
Network Power Solutions, Inc., and Liebert Corporation (collectively, “Emerson”). Upon
consideration of the Administrative Motion for an Earlier Hearing Date Concerning its Dispositive
and Daubert Motions or Alternatively to Continue the Trial Date and the Declaration of James L.
Davis, Jr., in Support of the Administrative Motion, the Court finds there to be good cause for
granting Emerson’s request. The [ ] hearing date for Emerson’s Motion for Summary Judgment
(Dkt. 1110) and Motion to Exclude Expert Testimony (Dkt. 1109) —J+trial is rescheduled for

January 13,2023 at 10:00 a.m.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that Emerson’s Administrative Motion for an Earlier
Hearing Date Concerning its Dispositive and Daubert Motions er-Adternatively-to-Continue-theFrial
Date is GRANTED.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated: October 24, 2022

Hon. Edward J. Davila
UNITED STATES DISTRICT

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

