1	Rudolph A. Telscher, Jr.*	
2	rudy.telscher@huschblackwell.com Steven E. Holtshouser*	
3	steve.holtshouser@huschblackwell.com Christina Moore*	
4	christina.moore@huschblackwell.com HUSCH BLACKWELL LLP	
5	190 Carondelet Plaza, Suite 600 St. Louis, MO 63105	
6	Telephone: (314) 480-1500 Facsimile: (314) 480-1505 *admitted pro hac vice	
7	-	
8	Attorneys for Defendants EMERSON ELECTRIC CO. and EMERSON	
9	NETWORK POWER SOLUTIONS, INC. and LIEBERT CORPORATION	
10	James R. Batchelder (SBN 136347)	
11	james.batchelder@ropesgray.com David S. Chun (SBN 315958)	
12	david.chun@ropesgray.com James L. Davis, Jr. (SBN 304830)	
13	james.l.davis@ropesgray.com ROPES & GRAY LLP	
14	1900 University Avenue, 6 th Floor East Palo Alto, CA 94303-2284	
15	Telephone: (650) 617-4000 Facsimile: (650) 617-4090	
16	Attorneys for Defendant EMERSON ELECTRIC CO.	
17	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
18	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
19	SAN JOSE DIVISION	
20	BLADEROOM GROUP LIMITED, et al.,	Case No. 15-cv-01370 EJD
21	Plaintiffs,	[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING EMERSON'S ADMINISTRATIVE
22	V.	MOTION FOR AN EARLIER HEARING DATE OR ALTERNATIVELY TO CONTINUE THE TRIAL DATE
23	EMERSON ELECTRIC CO., et al.,	
24	Defendants.	
25		
26		
27		
28		



Case 5:15-cv-01370-EJD Document 1121 Filed 10/24/22 Page 2 of 2

Now before the Court is the Administrative Motion for an Earlier Hearing Date or
Alternatively to Continue the Trial Date filed by Defendants Emerson Electric Co., Emerson
Network Power Solutions, Inc., and Liebert Corporation (collectively, "Emerson"). Upon
consideration of the Administrative Motion for an Earlier Hearing Date Concerning its Dispositive
and Daubert Motions or Alternatively to Continue the Trial Date and the Declaration of James L.
Davis, Jr., in Support of the Administrative Motion, the Court finds there to be good cause for
granting Emerson's request. The [] hearing date for Emerson's Motion for Summary Judgment
(Dkt. 1110) and Motion to Exclude Expert Testimony (Dkt. 1109) [] trial is rescheduled for
January 13, 2023 at 10:00 a.m.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that Emerson's Administrative Motion for an Earlier Hearing Date Concerning its Dispositive and *Daubert* Motions or Alternatively to Continue the Trial Date is GRANTED.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated: October 24, 2022

UNITED STATES DISTRICT

